CONSOLIDATED FEE SCHEDULE

1 Notice of Violation $10 per day

1 Administrative Citation 1%t offense $100 per violation
1 Administrative Citation 2" offense $200 per violation
1 Administrative Citation 3" offense $400 per violation
[ Administrative Citation 4" offense & beyond $600 per violation
1 Reinspection Fee $50

1 Late Fee $20

1 Administrative Fee $20 to $100

Notice of Violation:

Penalties will start after the time frame given to bring the property into
compliance. $10 per day until an inspection is requested or the property is
brought into compliance by the County.

If the violations appear on the property within the next 12 months, a second
notice will be issued.

It is the responsibility of the owner to call and request an inspection to receive a
notice of compliance.

Administrative Citation:

An Administrative Citation can be issued for any County code violation.

A citation penalty does not accrue daily. It is a one-time fee with a compliance
date. Failure to comply by the appointed date will result in a second offense.
If the violation is resolved and the penalty is paid, the case is closed. If the
violation occurs again within 12 months, a second offense would result.



